

## CIBMRDs Institution's Innovation Council (IIC) - SELF DRIVEN activities for academic year 2022-23

## India Start-up Day-Case Study on Brand Building Start-up- Nutshell Idea on dated 1st October 2022

Semester 1	Quarter 1
Theme	Entrepreneurship
Activity Name	India Start-up Day-Case Study on Brand Building Start-up- Nutshell Idea
Mode of Conduct	Online
Time	One Day
Mandatory/Elective	Self-Driven activity
Participants	21 Students + 3 Faculties
Description	Vidya Shikshan Prasarak Mandal AHEs Central Institute of Business Management, Research & Development, CIBMRD, Nagpur through its IIC cell and ED cell celebrated India Start-up Day-Case Study on Brand Building Start-up- Nutshell Idea on 01/10/2022 by organizing a webinar from a Young Start-up Nutshell Idea.
	Nutshell Idea (Brand Building Start-up) established on 9th January, 2015 by Pushpak Bhandekar, Business Head, Chandrapur and Shailesh Chorode, Partner, Warud.
	They shared their journey of their business. Initially being new they found very little acceptance because of the low trust level which is quite obvious for any business to start with.
	They decided to work with established players in the field and build their portfolio mentioning how they assisted the established players in building the brand of various clients and over the period of time they were able to build their self-image. With this confidence they then decided to start their own brand thereby gaining good clients viz Waghmare Masale, Rachna Construction, Ocean Realtors etc.
	Brand building is not done in a short span. It really takes time and lots of hard work and sincere efforts to be successful.
	They also advised students not to be complacent after getting successful. We all need to work on our SWOT and prepare ourselves for the threats ahead so as to remain competitive throughout.
	Dr. Ajay Talwekar, President, IIC, CIBMRD shared his iew on the occasion and Dr. Krunal Parekh, Asst. Prof., IIC Convener also looking after ED and Incubation Cell proposed vote of thanks.
Adolead.	I

Dr. Ajay Talwekar, President- Institution's Innovation Council (IIC), CIBMRD, Nagpur (M.S.)

